
Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com1

Liva 6

Exploded view

Liva 6S
Liva 6G



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com2

Liva 6

10

11

3

5

4
2

1

9

6

8

6

7

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13586 Insulation deflector plate 1
2 13565  Insulation back right 1
3 13602 Insulation under chanal 1
4 13606 Insulation left side 1
5 13557 Insulation under glass 1
6 13605 Insulation at door 2
7 13577 Insulation front 1
8 13599 Insulation under glass 1
9 13580 Insulation right side 1
10 13572 Insulation buttom 1
11 13571 Insulation buttom 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com3

Liva 6

2

1

3

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 12244 Log stop 1
2 12818 Rope seal 1
3 18056 Ash drawer welded 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com4

Liva 6

2
4

3

5

1

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13183 Smoke deflector 1
2 14309 Tertiary air passage 1
3 13712 Button head screw M6x6 ISO7380 4
4 16494 Gasket 1
5 18-0078 Heat reflector plate to boost 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com5

Liva 6

4

10

5

14

9

13

8

12

11

3

7

6
2

1

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 11606 Cover to handle for damper 1
2 10918 Damper plate 1
3 13864 Tube for air damper 1
4 B-320508 Socket head cap screw M5 x 8 DIN912 1
5 13383 sheet spring with slide part 1
6 13673 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
7 11168 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2
8 11608 Rubber bushing 1
9 12412 Bushing 1
10 14641 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
11 13667 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
12 11137 Spring 1
13 13766 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
14 13701 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com6

Liva 6

6

4

3

7

2

1

5

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13150 Grate 1
2 13148 Frame for grate 1
3 12654 Nut M8 DIN 934 8.8 2
4 73546 Fork for grate welded 1
5 14266 Grate rod welded 1
6 14068 Bracket for grate rod 1
7 13698 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 2



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com7

Liva 6

1312
11

1
2

5 4

3210 7

8
9

6

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 16621 Plate for door 1
2 12818 Gasket ø6 2
3 12498 Glass front 1
4 11490 Glasholder til sidepanel 2
5 12651 Nut M5 DIN 934 8.8 2
6 14098 Back frame casted 1
7 11987 Hex countersunk screw M8x20 6
8 15071 Cover plate back frame 1
9 11991 Hex countersunk screw M5x8 1
10 12798 Rope seal 1
11 11972 Screw countersunk M5x16 DIN7991 A2 2
12 12568 Magnet ø30 x 12 2
13 12945 Shims washer 4



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com8

Liva 6

2

1

2 1

7

4

3

5

6

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13136 Hinge 2
2 13698 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 4
3 11159 Spring holder in hinge 1
4 12389 Spring for self-close 1
5 11829 Hinge pin 1
6 11817 Hinge rod 1
7 11786 Hinge pin bottom 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com9

Liva 6

4 3
2

1

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13736 Screw to magnet plate 2
2 12560 Magnet plate 2
3 11604 Silicone part for magnets 2
4 14299 Disc spring 12.5x6,2x0,35 10



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com10

Liva 6

710

9

6

8

5
2

4

3

13
12

11
1

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 15650 Welded door 1
2 11782 Hinge for door 1
3 11828 Hinge pin for wood door 1
4 13995 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 1
5 13765 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 2
6 11169 Button head screw M5 x 8 2
7 15-0011 Hinge bottom door 1
8 11826 Hinge pin 1
9 113701 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 2
10 10999 Fastcap cover 1
11 15128 Bracket for magnet 1
12 14562 Press magnet 1
13 13687 Screw Button head M3x6 ISO 7380 2



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com11

Liva 6

1

4

3 2

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13016 Assembled sidepanel left 1
2 13011 Assembled sidepanel right 1
3 13684 Screw Hex w.inner hex and fixed washer 2
4 13067 Top plate weld studs 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com12

Liva 6

4

1

83

5

2

6
7

Pos Number Description Qty
1 14532 Welded top cover 1
2 13039 Topplate 1
3 13038 Assembled sidepanel 2
4 13684 Screw Hex w.inner hex and fixed washer 2
5 13257 Safty bracket for  side stone 2
6 13682 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 2
7 10686 Hex cap screw M8 x12 DIN 933 2
8 14020 Set screw M6x50 2

S



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com13

Liva 6G

10

11

3

5

4
2

1

9

6

8

6

7

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13586 Insulation deflector plate 1
2 13565  Insulation back right 1
3 13602 Insulation under chanal 1
4 13606 Insulation left side 1
5 13557 Insulation under glass 1
6 13605 Insulation at door 2
7 13577 Insulation front 1
8 13599 Insulation under glass 1
9 13580 Insulation right side 1
10 13572 Insulation buttom 1
11 13571 Insulation buttom 1



Liva 6 serie

www.lotusstoves.com14

Liva 6

6

10

9

8

23

6

4

7
8

1312
11

87
6

51

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13007 Welded side panels with glass 1
2 13005 Welded side panels with glass 1
3 12818 Gasket for side glass 2
4 11400 Glass for sidepanel 2
5 13684 Screw Hex w.inner hex and fixed washer 2
6 12753 Spacer for glass 8
7 11490 Glasholder til sidepanel 6
8 12651 Nut M5 DIN 934 8.8 8
9 15-0014 Glass holder long for side glass 2
10 10653 Spring 2
11 12776 Seal for glass 2
12 14101 Cast iron frame 2
13 13717 Button head screw M6x20 ISO7380 8

G


